
 
 CALL FOR BIDS 
 Lincoln County Road Oil 
 
 
 
Lincoln County is solicitating competitive bids from interested parties for the county road 
oil for the purchase of various types of road oil delivered in truck load lots to storage tanks or 
road job sites at Libby, Troy, and Eureka, Montana as required and when required by each 
road district foreman.  These bids will be for the period of July 1, 2020 through June 30, 
2021. The delivery locations and types of oil required are as follows: 
 
Libby Shop:  HF-150 Troy Shop:  HF-150 Eureka Shop: HF-150 

HF-250   HF-500   HF-250 
HF-500   ADL-70   HF-500 
HF-1000       HF-1000 
ADL-70       CRS-2 
        ADL-70 

 
All oil shall arrive at the place of delivery at a minimum of 200 degrees Fahrenheit.  At the 
time of delivery, the truck driver shall take two (2) samples from the delivered product.  The 
samples shall be labeled with the time and date of delivery, type of product, and the name of 
the person taking the samples.  They shall then be given to the road foreman.  
 
The bid shall be awarded to the oil establishment that in the judgment of the County 
Commissioners is the most suitable for performing the work. The Board of Commissioners 
reserves the right to reject any or all bids. 
 
Sealed bids must be received at the Clerk and Recorders Office, Lincoln County 
Courthouse, 512 California Avenue, Libby, MT 59923 no later than 11:00 a.m. local 
time on Wednesday, June 10, 2020. The envelope containing the sealed bid will be 
labeled “BID FOR COUNTY ROAD OIL”. 
 
Bids will be opened and read aloud at the public meeting of the County Commissioners on 
that Wednesday, June 10, 2020 at 11:00 a.m. local time in the County Commissioners room, 
512 California Avenue, Libby, MT. 
 
Bids must be submitted on a bid form available from the Human Resources Office, 512 
California Avenue, Libby, MT. For additional information, please contact Dallas Bowe at 
(406)283-2312, or email at dbowe@libby.org. 
 
Legal Ad: The Western News 
 
Publish: Friday, May 29, 2020 
  Friday, June 5, 2020 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 


